Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Missionsix LLC		II06/18/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paradigm Distribution, LLC
Street Address:	521 Searls Ave., Suite B
City:	Nevada City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95959
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2693819	MISSIONSIX
Registration Number:	2764762	MISSIONSIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: James R. Uhlir

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACDI-2-35864/35865
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Uhlir
Signature:	/jruhlir/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0269

900085780

**2022**019

ECH \$65

Date:	08/30/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=MissionSixAssg#page1.tif	
ource=MissionSixAssg#page2.tif	
ource=MissionSixAssa#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0270

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Missionsix LLC, a California limited liability company, having the business address of 159 Commerce Drive #E3, Mammoth Lakes, California 93546 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the marks in attached Schedule A which were registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Paradigm Distribution, LLC, a California limited liability company, having the business address of 521 Searls Ave., Suite B, Nevada City, California 95959 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at ROTHING EST, this (8th day of December, 2007. Missionsix LLC Title: STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles On this \_\_\_\_ day of December, 2006, personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the

within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> Notary Public My commission expires

JRU:BJL

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLE 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	<b>Issue Date</b>
MISSIONSIX	2,693,819	March 4, 2003
MISSIONSIX	2,764,762	September 16, 2003

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPILE 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206 682 8100

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
On 018707 before me	Diana I Muther & notary public		
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute	personally known to me (or proved to me on the ) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DIANA J. MATTHEWS COMM. # 1662885 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY COMM EXP. MAY 13, 2010		
	Affix Notary Seal Here		
*********	**************************************		
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
   □ INDIVIDUAL			
☐ CORPORATE OFFICER			
	Assignment of Polistered Trademar		
Title(s)	Title or type of document		
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Limited	)		
☐ General	Number of Pages		
☐ Attorney-In-Fact			
☐ Trustee(s)	6/18/07		
☐ Guardian/Conservator	Date of Document		
☐ Other:	1000.04		
	I W U		
Signer is representing:	Signer(s) other then named above		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0273

**RECORDED: 08/30/2007** 

Name of person(s) or entity(ies)